Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alenco Holding Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: New Alenco Window, Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: 615 Carson Street City: Bryan State: TX Zip: 77801-4817 Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?Yes 🗾 No	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership Texas			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 2/8/2005	Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(se) attached? Yos V No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Jaminian Aministry Broad in Superior Control of the			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,276,324			
Additional number(s) att				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Timothy J. Connors	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1400 McDonald Investment Ctr.	8. Deposit account number:			
800 Superior Avenue	03-0172			
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:44114-2688	,			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	February 9, 2005 gnature Date			

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Alenco Holding Corporation., a Delaware corporation with an address at \$15 Carson Avenue, Bryan, Texas 77801-4817 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, transfers and assigns to New Alenco Window, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership with a an address at 615 Carson Avenue, Bryan, Texas 77801-4817 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as of April 12, 2001, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to (i) all trade names, trademarks and service marks worldwide that were formerly used by Reliant Building Products, Inc. and related entities ("RBPP") in connection with the business conducted at its facility at 3010 LBJ Freeway, Suite 400, Dallas, Texas and were acquired by Assignor from RBPI pursuant to the Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement between them dated April 12, 2001 (the "Marks"), including but not limited to those identified on Schedule A; (ii) all registrations, and applications for registration, of the Marks worldwide, including but not limited to the registrations identified on Schedule B; (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Marks worldwide; (iv) all rights of action arising from the Marks worldwide, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made; and (v) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, do everything reasonable to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to document, effectuate or protect the ownership rights assigned herein, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR

ALENCO HOLDING CORPORATION

By:

Charles D. Gessler, Vice President

{TJC3953;1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003030 FRAME: 0912

SCHEDULE A

MARKS

BUILDER'S VIEW

ALENCO

SCHEDULE B

ASSIGNED REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
BUILDER'S VIEW	US	2,276,324	September 9, 1999

(TJC3953;1)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003030 FRAME: 0913